Form PTO-15 (Rev. 03/01) 103665385	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Г Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼	U.S. Patent and Trademark Of Attorney Docket No.: P/332-6
	nd Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Lynne Bruhnke Daniel Roeper 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Oemetrix, L.L.C.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🛃 No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🖓 Merger	149 Denton Avenue
📮 Security Agreement 🛛 🖵 Change	e of Name Street Address: 149 Denton Avenue
Generation of the second secon	
	City: <u>New Hyde Park</u> State: NY Zip: 11040
Execution Date: 1/6/14	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🌆 N
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{1/6/14}{1}$
If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s)	
	a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>1/6/14</u> B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom corres	B. Patent No.(s) nal numbers attached? 🖵 Yes 🌠 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) nal numbers attached? The Kar No spondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philip M. Weiss	B. Patent No.(s) nal numbers attached? Types By No spondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philip M. Weiss Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) nal numbers attached? Tes Re No spondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philip M. Weiss	B. Patent No.(s) nal numbers attached? Types By No spondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philip M. Weiss Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) nal numbers attached? Yes By No spondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philip M. Weiss Internal Address: WEISS & WEISS 410 Jariaha Turmuika	B. Patent No.(s) nal numbers attached? Yes By No spondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philip M. Weiss Internal Address: WEISS & WEISS Street Address: 410 Jericho Turnpike	B. Patent No.(s) nal numbers attached? Yes By No spondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philip M. Weiss Internal Address: WEISS & WEISS 410 Jariaha Turmuika	B. Patent No.(s) nal numbers attached? Yes By No spondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philip M. Weiss Internal Address: WEISS & WEISS Street Address: 410 Jericho Turnpike	B. Patent No.(s) nal numbers attached? Yes An No spondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$40.00 F. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philip M. Weiss Internal Address: WEISS & WEISS Street Address: 410 Jericho Turnpike Suite 105 City: Jericho State: New York Zip: 1	B. Patent No.(s) nal numbers attached? Yes An No spondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philip M. Weiss Internal Address: WEISS & WEISS Street Address: 410 Jericho Turnpike Suite 105 City: Jericho State: New York Zip: 1	B. Patent No.(s) nal numbers attached? Yes Spondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 State Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philip M. Weiss Internal Address: WEISS & WEISS Street Address: 410 Jericho Turnpike Suite 105 City: Jericho Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	B. Patent No.(s) nal numbers attached? Yes Spondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 State Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philip M. Weiss Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) mal numbers attached? Yes Spondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed: Name: Philip M. Weiss Internal Address: WEISS & WEISS Street Address: 410 Jericho Turnpike Suite 105 City: Jericho Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	B. Patent No.(s) nal numbers attached? Yes spondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) O NOT USE THIS SPACE

P/332-6 PATENT

For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign Rights For: [X] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Patent By : [X] Inventor(s) or [] Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS:

Lynne Bruhnke Daniel Roeper

(If assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following)

Recorded on: _____ Reel

Frame hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Oemetrix, L.L.C.,	
(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)	
149 Denton Avenue	
Address	
New Hyde Park, NY 11040	

US_____ Nationality

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

[X] the entire right, title and interest

[] an undivided ______ percent (_____%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions

[] and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, the right to sue for present, past and future infringement, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all treaty and convention rights in and to the invention and any and all improvements entitled:

<u>DRY</u>	WALL	EXT	RUSION	GRILLE
(title	of inven	tion)		

and wi	hich is fo	und in	
(a)	[X]	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith.	
(b)	[]	U.S. patent application executed on	
(c)	[]	U.S. application Serial Nofiled on	
(d)	[]	U.S. provisional application No. 60/	
		filed on	
(e)	[]	U.S. Patent No. issued	
(f)	[.]	PCT application No.	
		filed on	

- [] A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
 - and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNORS hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE;

ASSIGNORS further covenants to promptly provide all pertinent facts and documents known and accessible to ASSIGNORS relating to said Invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents; to testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto; to execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; to execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therein, all without further compensation, but at the sole expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS hereby grants ASSIGNEE and Assignee's attorneys the power to insert the Serial No. and/or filing date of the above described application(s) after such information becomes known to them. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal.

WARNING:

(g)

[]

Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.

Lyríne Bruhnke **Danie** Roeper

1-6-14 Dated

1-6-14

Dated

Dated

Dated

Dated

Dated

2

If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information

Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR

Title No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized tegalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired. NOTE:

[X] Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

3

State of New York) County of Nossann) ss

Before me this 6 Hay of January _, 2014

personally appeared Lynne Bruhnke to me personally known to be the person described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Diasne M. Smith Notary Public, storte of New Mark No. 01 SM 498 7055 Drolified in hassau Con Turm upics 09/30/2017

AFFIX SEAL State of hers- york County of Mussour) \$9

Before me this 10 Haday of January, 2014,

personally appeared <u>Daniel Roeper</u> to me personally known to be the person described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

4

Dane M. Smith Notary Public, State of New Mark No. 015M4987055 Sudefield in Nesser Conart Term - exprise 09/30/2017

AFFIX SEAL